### OP \$190.00 77868962

ETAS ID: TM456503

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		01/02/2018	national banking association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Masters Pharmaceutical, LLC
Street Address:	11930 Kemper Springs Drive
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45240
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77868962	MPI
Serial Number:	77868969	MASTERS SYNERGY
Serial Number:	77400037	MASTERS
Serial Number:	85493257	MASTERS TPL
Serial Number:	85493256	M MASTERS
Serial Number:	78309005	MASTERS PHARMACEUTICAL
Serial Number:	85744731	MASTERS PHARMACEUTICAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165665800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-566-5791

**Email:** jennifer.hardy@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Schneider, Jr.

Address Line 1: 3900 Key Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Schneider, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/s/ James A. Schneider, Jr.
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks#page5.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KeyBank National Association, a national banking association, as the administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Masters Pharmaceutical, LLC (f/k/a Masters Pharmaceutical, Inc.), an Ohio limited liability company ("Pledgor"), pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 25, 2013, executed by Pledgor in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2013 at Reel 4975 / Frame 0689;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 2nd day of January, 2018.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent and Secured Party

John P. Dunn

Vice President

### SCHEDULE A

Trademark and Service Mark Applications

See attached.

## MASTERS - TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

					мена 01	Matter
Company of the Compan			and the second second	project seems		Mark Name
						Type Applicant
						Current Owner
Transfer and the second						Class Goods
						Appla
						Appin Date
	E			3		FOR
					автом в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в	Reg Date

# MASTERS - TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

	THE TAKE IT CANADA K. CHATANA	CARTITATIENDE TO ATTACA CART ENGLANDS E
20.00		
100 May 100 Ma		

				<i>M</i>
				<i>(</i> 2)
				<b>22</b>
				<i>7</i> 2
				<b>Ø</b>
				<i>M</i>
				<b>%</b>
				<b>28</b>
				<i>7</i>
				<b>%</b>
				<b>%</b>
				<i>(1)</i>
				<b>%</b>
				<b>%</b>
				<b>88</b>
				<b>%</b>
				<b>Ø</b>
				<b>%</b>
	W. <b>W</b> . W. W.			<b>%</b>
				<b>Ø</b>
		V////////		<b>Ø</b>
			474444	<i>(8</i> )
				<b>%</b>
				<b>Ø</b>
				<b>88</b>
				<b>%</b>
				<i>7</i>
				<i>(</i> 2)
				<i>M</i>
				<b>%</b>
				<b>%</b>
				<b>%</b>
				<i>(8</i> )
				<b>%</b>
		V // // // // // // // // // // // // //		<i>M</i>
		V////////		<b>%</b>
				<b>Ø</b> 1.
			181//////	<b>28</b> I
				Ø 1
		2012		
		20000000		
		Section 1		
The second secon				
And the second s				
And the second s				
The second secon				
And the second s				
And the second s		Section 1		
The second secon				
A second				
A Committee of the Comm				

MASTERS - TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/02/2018 REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0451

w